Consider a request for a hillside development permit to build a new townhome development on the 

property that is generally located at 1100 W Curly Hollow Dr. The applicant is Tim Stewart, and the 

representative is Jared Bates.  Case No. 2023-HS-001 (Staff – Mike Hadley) 

E. Consider a request for a one hundred thirty-four (134) lot residential subdivision known as 

Rosewood Townhomes located at approximately 1100 Curly Hollow Dr. The property is 14.99 acres 

and is zoned R-1-8 and R-1-10. The applicant is Tim Stewart, and the representative is Jared Bates. 

Case No. 2023-PP-006 (Staff – Mike Hadley)